NORTHWEST CONFERENCE STANDINGS

CONFERENCE OVERALL

w L w L PF PA
EAST
COLUMBUS GROVE 3 0 6 0 192 62
CRESTVIEW 2 1 5 1 167 130
ALLEN EAST 2 1 4 2 193 130
LEIPSIC 2 1 3 3 165 103
BLUFFTON 1 2 4 2 196 111
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 1 2 3 3 171 160
SPENCERVILLE 1 2 2 4 118 130
ADA 0 3 1 5 103 236
Results from Last Week
Columbus Grove 25 Leipsic 21
Allen East 21 Spencerville 14
Crestview 21 Bluffton 14
Delphos Jefferson 47 Ada 21
This Week's Games
Allen East at Delphos Jefferson
Crestview at Columbus Grove
Ada at Spencerville
Leipsic at Bluffton
Team Scoring Avg. Per Game Team Defense Avg. Points Per Game
BLUFFTON 196 32.7 COLUMBUS GROVE 62 10.3
ALLEN EAST 193 32.2 LEIPSIC 103 17.2
COLUMBUS GROVE 192 32.0 BLUFFTON 111 18.5
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 171 28.5 SPENCERVILLE 130 21.7
CRESTVIEW 167 27.8 ALLEN EAST 130 21.7
LEIPSIC 165 27.5 CRESTVIEW 130 21.7
SPENCERVILLE 118 19.7 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 160 26.7

ADA 103 17.2 ADA 236 39.3



INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

QB TEAM COMP ATT YDS ™D INT %
Colin Bailey Delphos Jefferson 58 93 792 8 2 62.4%
Jacob Hershberger  Allen East 57 105 737 6 5 54.3%
Dillan Niese Leipsic 60 104 727 5 1 57.7%
JJ Ward Crestview 35 54 585 6 2 64.8%
Brenton Renner Columbus Grove 41 75 561 1 2 54.7%
Nate Schaadt Bluffton 35 80 462 4 5 43.8%
Carson Hunter Crestview 23 52 368 3 2 44.2%
Kadin Phipps Ada 40 66 366 2 3 60.6%
RUSHING TEAM ATT YARDS ™D AVG Avg/Week

Nate Schaadt Bluffton 125 980 15 7.8 163.3

Colin Bailey Delphos Jefferson 132 928 13 7.0 154.7

Gunner Grigsby Spencerville 126 755 7 6.0 125.8

Colin Metzger Columbus Grove 135 736 14 5.5 122.7

Dale Smith Spencerville 87 500 1 5.7 83.3

Jack Hoel Allen East 84 482 7 5.7 80.3

Kadin Phipps Ada 120 426 5 3.6 71.0

Jacob Hershberger  Allen East 79 405 9 5.1 67.5

Landon Shutler Bluffton 62 366 2 5.9 61.0

Tyler Koenig Spencerville 64 345 2 5.4 57.5

Hayden Hiegel Leipsic 43 340 6 7.9 56.7

Issach Kline Crestview 70 332 0 4.7 55.3

Fabian Pena Leipsic 52 279 7 54 46.5

Nick Helt Crestview 57 273 5 4.8 45.5

Jacob Simmons Delphos Jefferson 48 253 1 5.3 42.2

Casen Jones Ada 43 237 3 5.5 39.5

Carson Hunter Crestview 31 211 3 6.8 35.2

Jalee Bolden Ada 53 208 2 3.9 34.7

RECEIVER TEAM REC YARDS ™D AVG Avg/Week

Rontae Jackson Crestview 12 374 5 31.2 62.3

Trent Siefker Leipsic 21 330 2 15.7 55.0

Andrew Miller Delphos Jefferson 20 320 4 16.0 53.3

Quin Schroeder Leipsic 22 289 3 13.1 48.2

Jacksen Schroeder  Columbus Grove 15 238 1 15.9 39.7

Chase Miller Allen East 19 221 3 11.6 36.8

Trent Teman Delphos Jefferson 10 167 1 16.7 27.8

Tanner Vorhees Delphos Jefferson 8 144 2 18.0 24.0

Hunter Rothgeb Crestview 6 140 2 233 233

Kaine Fisher Ada 20 138 1 6.9 23.0

Joe Hoel Allen East 6 136 2 22.7 22.7

Braedon Jordan Bluffton 11 130 1 11.8 21.7

Carter Young Allen East 13 128 1 9.8 21.3

Ayden Lichtensteiger Crestview 9 109 1 12.1 18.2

Nick Helt Crestview 8 108 0 13.5 18.0

Hayden Dearth Bluffton 9 95 2 10.6 15.8

Keaton Lehman Allen East 8 89 0 11.1 14.8

Levi Sousley Ada 11 89 1 8.1 14.8

Braylon Baxter Columbus Grove 7 79 0 11.3 13.2

Cody Bailey Delphos Jefferson 10 76 0 7.6 12.7



INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

PUNT RETURNS TEAM ATT YARDS ™ AVG
Trenton Barraza Columbus Grove 13 199 1 15.3
Jacksen Schroeder Columbus Grove 5 52 0 10.4
Carson Hunter Crestview 4 45 0 11.3
Carter Young Allen East 4 38 0 9.5
Blake Liffick Leipsic 6 34 0 5.7
Landon Schutler Bluffton 5 34 0 6.8
Casen Jones Ada 2 24 0 12.0
KICKOFF RETURNS TEAM ATT YARDS D AVG
Kaine Fisher Ada 14 306 1 21.9
Colin Bailey Delphos Jefferson 7 194 1 27.7
Levi Sousley Ada 15 194 0 12.9
Dale Smith Spencerville 9 172 0 19.1
Rontae Jackson Crestview 7 136 1 19.4
Tyler Koenig Spencerville 5 119 0 23.8
Jacksen Schroeder Columbus Grove 4 115 1 28.8
Carter Young Allen East 7 95 0 13.6
Braylon Baxter Columbus Grove 1 88 1 88.0
Beau Stever Bluffton 6 80 0 13.3
Trenton Barraza Columbus Grove 3 76 0 25.3
Jay Brecht Leipsic 3 72 0 24.0
SCORING TEAM ™ PAT/FG/SAF  TOTAL

Nate Schaadt Bluffton 15 6 96

Colin Metzger Columbus Grove 14 0 84

Colin Bailey Delphos Jefferson 12 4 76

Jacob Hershberger Allen East 9 6 60

Rece Verhoff Columbus Grove 0 46 46

Jack Hoel Allen East 7 2 44

Fabian Pena Leipsic 7 0 42

Gunner Grigsby Spencerville 7 0 42

Quin Schroeder Leipsic 3 21 39

Hayden Hiegel Leipsic 6 0 36

Rontae Jackson Crestview 6 0 36

Nate Coulter Spencerville 6 0 36

Nick Helt Crestview 5 2 32

Kaden Phipps Ada 5 0 30

Jacksen Schroeder Columbus Grove 5 0 30

Kaden Kreischer Crestview 0 28 28

Landon Shutler Bluffton 3 4 22

Casen Jones Ada 3 2 20

Carson Hunter Crestview 3 2 20

Joe Hoel Allen East 3 0 18

Chase Miller Allen East 3 0 18

JJ Ward Crestview 3 0 18

Dillan Niese Leipsic 3 0 18

Gabe Meza Bluffton 0 16 16

Emerson Layman Spencerville 0 15 15



INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

PUNTING TEAM PUNTS YARDS AVG.
Rece Verhoff Columbus Grove 21 844 40.2
Colin Bailey Delphos Jefferson 17 640 37.6
Ayden Lichtensteiger Crestview 17 622 36.6
Jackson Friesner Allen East 12 402 335
Kaden Kreischer Crestview 2 67 335
Sy Morris Spencerville 16 527 32.9
Grant Preston Ada 22 707 32.1
Quin Schroeder Leipsic 20 606 30.3
INTERCEPTIONS TEAM INT

Braylon Scalf Delphos Jefferson

Andew Miller Delphos Jefferson

Beau Stever

Luke Kaufman
Jacob Hershberger
Carson Clum

Nate Schadt
Jacksen Schroeder
Tyler Koenig

Quin Schroeder
Tad Koch

Braylon Baxter
Trent Teman
Jacob Simmons
Hunter Rothgeb
Braedon Jordan
Tyler Cupples
Nate Coulter

Eli Harter

Landon Meyers
Landen Worcestor

Bluffton
Columbus Grove
Allen East

Allen East
Bluffton
Columbus Grove
Spencerville
Leipsic

Columbus Grove
Columbus Grove
Delphos Jefferson
Delphos Jefferson
Crestview
Bluffton

Bluffton
Spencerville
Spencerville
Columbus Grove
Bluffton
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FIRST DOWNS
DELPHOS JEFFERSON
BLUFFTON

ALLEN EAST

ADA

CRESTVIEW
COLUMBUS GROVE
SPENCERVILLE
LEIPSIC

PASS COMPLETIONS
LEIPSIC

DELPHOS JEFFERSON
CRESTVIEW

ALLEN EAST

ADA

COLUMBUS GROVE
BLUFFTON
SPENCERVILLE

FUMBLES

DELPHOS JEFFERSON
LEIPSIC

ADA

CRESTVIEW

ALLEN EAST
COLUMBUS GROVE
BLUFFTON
SPENCERVILLE

PUNTS
SPENCERVILLE
BLUFFTON

DELPHOS JEFFERSON
ALLEN EAST

LEIPSIC

CRESTVIEW
COLUMBUS GROVE
ADA

PENALTIES

LEIPSIC
SPENCERVILLE

ADA

COLUMBUS GROVE
DELPHOS JEFFERSON
CRESTVIEW
BLUFFTON

ALLEN EAST

NWC TEAM OFFENSIVE STATISTICS

AVG TOTAL YARDS
110 18.3 BLUFFTON
107 17.8 CRESTVIEW
101 16.8 DELPHOS JEFFERSON
90 15.0 ALLEN EAST
85 14.2  SPENCERVILLE
82 13.7 LEIPSIC
73 12.2  COLUMBUS GROVE
62 10.3 ADA
AVG PASSES ATTEMPTED
61 10.2 CRESTVIEW
58 9.7  ALLEN EAST
58 9.7 LEIPSIC
57 9.5 DELPHOS JEFFERSON
53 8.8 ADA
44 7.3  BLUFFTON
36 6.0 COLUMBUS GROVE
10 1.7  SPENCERVILLE
AVG FUMBLES LOST
2 0.3  LEIPSIC
5 0.8 DELPHOS JEFFERSON
6 1.0 BLUFFTON
6 1.0 CRESTVIEW
6 1.0 COLUMBUS GROVE
6 1.0 ADA
6 1.0 ALLEN EAST
13 2.2 SPENCERVILLE
AVG PUNT YARDS
16 2.7 BLUFFTON
17 2.8  SPENCERVILLE
17 2.8  ALLEN EAST
17 2.8 LEIPSIC
20 3.3 DELPHOS JEFFERSON
20 3.3  CRESTVIEW
22 3.7 ADA
27 4.5 COLUMBUS GROVE
AVG PENALTY YARDS
23 3.8 LEIPSIC
25 4.2 SPENCERVILLE
25 4.2  DELPHOS JEFFERSON
26 4.3 ADA
31 5.2 COLUMBUS GROVE
39 6.5 CRESTVIEW
39 6.5 ALLEN EAST
43 7.2 BLUFFTON
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2127
1998
1899
1802
1676
1572
1485

107
106
106
94
86
81
80
21
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451
527
561
606
640
732
848
881

171
203
211
235
267
271
330
340

AVG

YARDS RUSHING

361.0
354.5
333.0
316.5
300.3
279.3
262.0
247.5

AVG

SPENCERVILLE
BLUFFTON

DELPHOS JEFFERSON
CRESTVIEW

ALLEN EAST

ADA

COLUMBUS GROVE
LEIPSIC

YARDS PASSING

17.8
17.7
17.7
15.7
143
13.5
133
3.5

AVG

CRESTVIEW
DELPHOS JEFFERSON
LEIPSIC

ALLEN EAST
COLUMBUS GROVE
BLUFFTON

ADA

SPENCERVILLE

INTERCEPTIONS

0.2
0.3
0.3
0.5
0.7
0.8
0.8
1.7

AVG

LEIPSIC
SPENCERVILLE
COLUMBUS GROVE
DELPHOS JEFFERSON
CRESTVIEW

ADA

BLUFFTON

ALLEN EAST

PUNT AVERAGE

75.2

87.8

93.5
101.0
106.7
122.0
141.3
146.8

AVG

COLUMBUS GROVE
DELPHOS JEFFERSON
CRESTVIEW

ALLEN EAST
SPENCERVILLE

ADA

LEIPSIC

BLUFFTON

TURNOVERS

28.5
33.8
35.2
39.2
44.5
45.2
55.0
56.7

LEIPSIC

DELPHOS JEFFERSON
COLUMBUS GROVE
BLUFFTON
CRESTVIEW

ADA

ALLEN EAST
SPENCERVILLE

1688
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1206
1174
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976
901
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511
507
114
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40.0
37.6
36.6
33.0
32.9
314
30.3
26.5

AVG

281.3
275.8
201.0
195.7
193.2
163.0
162.7
150.2

AVG
158.8
132.0
129.2
123.3
99.3
85.2
84.5
19.0

AVG
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.7
0.8
0.8
0.8

AVG
0.3
0.7
1.0
1.2
1.2
1.7
1.7
1.8



NWC TEAM DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

FIRST DOWNS ALLOWED AVG TOTAL YARDS ALLOWED AVG YARDS RUSHING ALLOWED
SPENCERVILLE 61 10.2 COLUMBUS GROVE 1368  228.0 COLUMBUS GROVE 373
COLUMBUS GROVE 66 11.0 LEIPSIC 1402 233.7 ALLEN EAST 752
LEIPSIC 73 12.2 BLUFFTON 1449 241.5 LEIPSIC 824
ALLEN EAST 85 14.2 SPENCERVILLE 1635 272.5 CRESTVIEW 944
BLUFFTON 88 14.7 ALLEN EAST 1742 290.3 BLUFFTON 952
CRESTVIEW 90 15.0 CRESTVIEW 2004  334.0 SPENCERVILLE 984
ADA 98 16.3 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 2152 358.7 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 1202
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 108 18.0 ADA 2246 3743 ADA 1389
PASS COMPLETIONS ALLOWED AVG PASSES ATTEMPTED ALLOWED AVG YARDS PASSING ALLOWED
SPENCERVILLE 42 7.0 ADA 84 14.0 BLUFFTON 497
ADA 46 7.7  LEIPSIC 89 14.8 LEIPSIC 578
LEIPSIC 51 8.5 SPENCERVILLE 98 16.3 SPENCERVILLE 651
BLUFFTON 53 8.8  ALLEN EAST 110 18.3 ADA 857
ALLEN EAST 56 9.3 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 115 19.2 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 950
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 64 10.7 BLUFFTON 115 19.2 ALLEN EAST 990
COLUMBUS GROVE 94 15.7 COLUMBUS GROVE 151 25.2 COLUMBUS GROVE 995
CRESTVIEW 100 16.7 CRESTVIEW 169 28.2 CRESTVIEW 1060
FUMBLES CAUSED AVG OPPONENT FUMBLES REC AVG INTERCEPTIONS

LEIPSIC 12 2.0 LEIPSIC 8 1.3  DELPHOS JEFFERSON 11
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 10 1.7 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 5 0.8 COLUMBUS GROVE 10
BLUFFTON 6 1.0 BLUFFTON 4 0.7 BLUFFTON 8
CRESTVIEW 5 0.8  ALLEN EAST 4 0.7  ALLEN EAST 8
ALLEN EAST 4 0.7 CRESTVIEW 3 0.5 SPENCERVILLE 4
COLUMBUS GROVE 4 0.7 COLUMBUS GROVE 2 0.3  LEIPSIC 3
ADA 2 0.3 ADA 2 0.3  CRESTVIEW 2
SPENCERVILLE 2 0.3 SPENCERVILLE 1 0.2 ADA 0
PUNTS FORCED AVG PUNT YARDS BY OPPONENT AVG OPPONENT PUNT AVERAGE
COLUMBUS GROVE 30 5.0 COLUMBUS GROVE 969 161.5 ADA 27.21
BLUFFTON 21 3.5 BLUFFTON 662 110.3 SPENCERVILLE 31.50
CRESTVIEW 17 2.8  ALLEN EAST 611 101.8 BLUFFTON 31.52
ALLEN EAST 16 2.7 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 559 93.2 CRESTVIEW 31.76
SPENCERVILLE 16 2.7 CRESTVIEW 540 90.0 COLUMBUS GROVE 32.30
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 15 2.5 SPENCERVILLE 504 84.0 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 37.27
ADA 14 2.3 ADA 381 63.5 ALLEN EAST 38.19
LEIPSIC 0 0.0  LEIPSIC 0 0.0 LEIPSIC #DIV/0!
OPPONENT PENALTIES AVG OPPONENT PENALTY YARDS AVG TURNOVERS FORCED
CRESTVIEW 36 6.0 ALLEN EAST 325 54.2 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 16
DELPHOS JEFFERSON 33 5.5 DELPHOS JEFFERSON 304 50.7 BLUFFTON 12
BLUFFTON 32 5.3 LEIPSIC 271 45.2  ALLEN EAST 12
ALLEN EAST 31 5.2 BLUFFTON 255 42.5 COLUMBUS GROVE 12
LEIPSIC 29 4.8 CRESTVIEW 244 40.7 LEIPSIC 11
SPENCERVILLE 25 4.2  SPENCERVILLE 210 35.0 CRESTVIEW 5
ADA 24 40 ADA 196 32.7 SPENCERVILLE 5
COLUMBUS GROVE 20 3.3 COLUMBUS GROVE 186 31.0 ADA 2

AVG
62.2
125.3
137.3
157.3
158.7
164.0
200.3
2315

AVG
82.8
96.3

108.5

142.8

158.3

165.0

165.8

176.7

AVG
1.8
1.7
1.3
1.3
0.7
0.5
0.3
0.0

AVG
2.7
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.8
0.8
0.8
0.3



Games Played
Ada

Allen East
Bluffton
Columbus Grove
Crestview
Delphos Jefferson
Leipsic
Spencerville
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